Held-to-maturity investments 750 2,110 7,258 33,468 69,870 – 113,456

Investments classified as
  receivables – – 1,000 – – – 1,000

Other financial assets – – – – – 7,866 7,866

Total financial assets 641,105 285,829 282,413 88,872 159,129 17,923 1,475,271

Due from and placements
  with banks and other
  financial institutions 203,046 79,934 14,320 4,000 – – 301,300

Derivative financial liabilities – – – – – 159 159

Financial assets under
  repurchase agreements 20,592 19,935 6,895 – – – 47,422

Deposits from customers 586,664 143,285 227,108 71,034 351 6,420 1,034,862

Bonds payable – – 1,600 6,800 – – 8,400

Other financial liabilities – – 1,074 586 1,142 10,417 13,219

Total financial
  liabilities 810,302 243,154 250,997 82,420 1,493 16,996 1,405,362

Interest rate risk
  exposure (169,197) 42,675 31,416 6,452 157,636 927 69,909

Audit Report

185

The table below presents the potential impact on net interest income and equity in consideration
of structure of the Group’s interest-generating assets and interest-bearing liabilities at the end of the
reporting period, in the case that the yield curves of all financial instruments go up or down in a parallel
manner by 100 basis points.

The Group

2013 2012

Net interest
income Equity

Net interest
income Equity

Up 100 basis points (768) (1,691) (698) (1,767)

Down 100 basis points 768 1,774 698 1,867

The Bank

2013 2012

Net interest
income Equity

Net interest
income Equity

Up 100 basis points (757) (1,691) (698) (1,767)

Down 100 basis points 757 1,774 698 1,867

The sensitivity analysis on net interest income is conducted based on the reasonably possible
changes in interest rates, with the assumption that the structure of financial assets and liabilities held at
the end of the period remains unchanged.

Sensitivity analysis on equity is conducted based on the impact of interest rate change on changes in
fair value of fixed-rate available-for-sale financial assets held on balance sheet dates after revaluation.

The above assumptions do not reflect the Group’s policies on fund use and interest rate risk
management. Therefore, the above analysis may deviate from the actualities to some extent.